
RESOLUTION NO. 495 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 396 FOR 2023 REGARDING THE 
PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF A USED STRIPING TRUCK 

Introduced:  11/13/23
By Public Works Committee: 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 396 for 2023, this Honorable Body authorized  
an agreement with Traffic Markings, Inc. regarding the purchase of a used Striping  
Truck in the amount of $97,500, and 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 
requested an amendment to the aforementioned agreement for the delivery of a 2004 
GMC T-7500 Truck in the amount of $2,775 and a total contract amount of $100,275, 
now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 396 for 
2023 is hereby amended to indicate an agreement with Traffic Markings, Inc., 
Franklin, MA 02038, regarding the purchase and delivery of a used Striping Truck 
in the amount of $100,275, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
amendment as to form and content, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


